RESOLUTION NO. 2018-____

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENTS WITH QUALIFIED VENDORS ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS FOR GENERAL ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has heretofore advertised for proposals for Professional Services for general architectural and engineering services concerning matters for the City of Vineland in accordance with RFQ 2018-09; and

WHEREAS, the Requests were published in the City's official newspaper and the City's website in accordance with N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.4 et seq.; and

WHEREAS, eight (8) sealed proposals were received from the professionals listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, referred to the Business Administrator and Qualified Purchasing Agent and on February 16, 2018 were read to qualify professionals to provide as-needed price quotations for the provision of the aforesaid services in accordance with N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.4 et seq.; and

WHEREAS, the professionals listed on Schedule A have been qualified to provide the services of the type and nature to carry out the aforesaid services: and

WHEREAS, it has been recommended that a contract for the required services be awarded to those professionals listed on Schedule A based upon and in accordance with the proposals submitted and received pursuant to a fair and open process; and

WHEREAS, professional services agreements shall be issued to the professionals listed on Schedule A for a contract period of February 1, 2018 through January 31, 2019; and

WHEREAS, no funds shall be encumbered until such time as the services are ordered and the availability of funds for said Professional Services Contract to be awarded herein have been certified by the Chief Financial Officer and the purchase order shall encumber appropriate account numbers as determined by the Chief Financial Officer at the time the purchase order is created in; and

WHEREAS, the Local Public Contracts Laws require the Resolution and Professional Services Agreement be available for public inspection in the Office of the City Clerk.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Vineland that said contract for Professional Services for General Architectural and Engineering Services, be awarded to those professionals listed on Schedule A on an as-needed basis based upon the proposal received, pursuant to a fair and open process, and the Mayor and Clerk are authorized to execute a Professional Services Agreement in accordance with this Resolution for a contract period of February 1, 2018 through January 31, 2019.

Adopted:

| Adopted. | |
|------------|----------------------|
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | President of Council |
| | |
| ATTEST: | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| City Clerk | |

CITY OF VINELAND

SCHEDULE A

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDED

The City of Vineland has awarded a contract as a Professional Service pursuant to a fair and open process in accordance with N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.5.

This contract and the resolution authorizing it, Resolution No. ______, are available for public inspection in the office of the City Clerk.

Awarded to: Adams, Rehman and Heggan Associates, Inc.

P.O. Box 579

Hammonton, New Jersey 08037

Pennoni Associates, Inc. 515 Grove Street Suite 1B

Haddon Heights, New Jersey 08035

D I Group Architecture 15 Bethany Street New Brunswick, New Jersey 08901

RPM Engineering LLC 44 Euclid Street, Suite 300 Woodbury, New Jersey 08096

Consulting Engineer Services 645 Berlin Cross Keys Road, Suite 1 Sicklerville, New Jersey 08081

J.W. Pederson, Architect P.C. 1199 East Park Avenue Vineland, New Jersey 08360

Sehembrino Architects 25 Bridge Avenue Suite 201 Red Bank, New Jersey 07701

CITY OF VINELAND

SCHEDULE A

T & M Associates

200 Century Parkway, Suite B Mt. Laurel, New Jersey 08054

Services:

Professional Services for Architectural and Engineering Services based upon the proposal received, on an as-needed basis pursuant to a fair and open process, for a contract period of February 1, 2018 through January 31, 2019

BY ORDER OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE

CITY OF VINELAND

KEITH PETROSKY, CITY CLERK